
TRANSNET NATIONAL PORTS AUTHORITY  
 

  

 

TENDER NO.: TNPA/2023/02/0009/22520/RFP 

 

 

  
 

TRANSNET SOC LTD 
 
TENDER NO.: TNPA/2023/02/0009/22520/RFP 

 

DESCRIPTION OF THE WORKS: ALTERATIONS AND PARTITIONING OF THE 

eMENDI BUILDING INCLUDING DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND 

COMMISSIONING OF ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, CIVIL & STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEERING WORKS AT THE PORT OF NGQURA FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (5) 

MONTHS 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 01                            DATED:  04 April 2023 

 

The following information is furnished in addition to, in amplification and substitution of, 

matters contained in the tender documents issued in respect of the above-mentioned work. 

 

1. Part T1.1: Tender Notice and Invitation to tender and T1.2 Tender Data: 

Closing date 

 

Tender Closing date has been extended from 11 April 2023 at 16:00 to                   

20 April 2023 at 16:00.      

 

2. Part C1: Agreements and Contract Data - Contract Data 

Tenderers are to note that the initial C1.2 Contract Data is superseded and replaced 

with the revised contract data attached to this addendum. 

 

3. Revised Part C3 Works information  

Tenderers should note that, the following pages are affected: 

• Addition of temporal kitchen as from page 12 to 13; and 

• Addition of Annexure J: Quality Standard QAL-STD-0001 is included as part of the 

RFP document. 

 

4. Revised C2 Part 2 Pricing Data Option B 

Tenderers are to note that the initial C2.2 Bill of Quantities is superseded and replaced 

with the revised bill of quantities attached to this addendum. 

 

5. Annexure K: Guide on how to upload tenders. 

 

6. Annexure H: Coega Development Corperation (CDC) zone labour rates 

This project is within the Coega Development Zone and the successful tenderer will be 

required to source labourers from CDC for the execution of the works. The attached are 

the rates applicable to all employees within the Coega development zone. Tenderers are 

required to take note of these labour rates when pricing the BoQ. These rates increase 



TRANSNET NATIONAL PORTS AUTHORITY  
 

  

 

TENDER NO.: TNPA/2023/02/0009/22520/RFP 

 

 

  
 

annually by September by 8% - the tenderer to make allowance for these annually 

increases as the project is planned to be completed after September 2023. 

 

 

This addendum must be signed and submitted with your tender. 

 
 

WITNESSES: 
 

1. _________________________                  ____________________________ 
       TENDERER / CONTRACTOR 
 
       Date: ________________________ 
 
WITNESSES: 
 
1. _________________________                 ____________________________ 
       TRANSNET SOC LTD 
 
       Date:   

 
 

04 April 2023



TRANSNET NATIONAL PORTS AUTHORITY  
 

  

 

TENDER NO.: TNPA/2023/02/0009/22520/RFP 

 

 

  
 

Dear Sirs/ Madam 

 
 
TENDER NO.: TNPA/2023/02/0009/22520/RFP 
 
DESCRIPTION OF THE WORKS: ALTERATIONS AND PARTITIONING OF THE 

eMENDI BUILDING INCLUDING DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND 

COMMISSIONING OF ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, CIVIL & STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEERING WORKS AT THE PORT OF NGQURA FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (5) 

MONTHS. 

 
 
Receipt of Addendum No. 01 dated 04 April 2023 is hereby acknowledged. 
 
 
Kind regards 
 
 
 
______________ 
TENDERER NAME 
DATE: 
 
 
 

NOTE: This acknowledgement must be signed and returned via email on or before closing date 

of tender via email to Mpho.Mohapi@transnet.net and Azola.Gxamza@transnet.net. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


